Expires 06/30/99		04-19-2001
OMB 0651-0027 RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
10. The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	TRADEMARKS ONLY	101679315
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	gmai document(s) or copy(les).
□ New		License $\{-\}-0\}$
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101348955	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Conveying Porty/ice)		curity Interest in Trademarks
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of cor	Execution Date
Name IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CRE	DIT CORPORATION, as Agent	Month         Day         Year           03         30         2000
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership ⊠ Corp	oration   Association
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization State of New York	-
Receiving Party		es of conveying parties attached
Name Congress Financial Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 2)		50 G
Address (line 3) New York	New York U.S.A	10036
City	State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
☑ Corporation ☐ Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization State of Delaware	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setting	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estir reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to comp Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20 Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205 Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT	lete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding 1231 and to the Office of Information and Regul 03. See OMB nation Collection Burdnet Package	this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and atory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget,
Mail documents to be re	DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  corded with required cover sheet(s) I Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wa	information to:

46491-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0085

F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name	Michael Barocas, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 212-661-9100 x 709
Name	Helen M. Linehan	
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169	
Address (line 4)		
<del>-</del>	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc cluding any attachments.	ument # 4
Enter either the Trad	lemark Application Number or the Trademark Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH  k Application Number(s)  Registr	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).  ation Number(s)  Attached Exhibit A
Number of Prope	rties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	45
Fee Amount  Method of Payme	·	1,140.00*  *a check in the amount of
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number: #	\$1,215.00 was transmitted with the original submission  Yes No
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ar	
46491-1	7	RADEMARK

**REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0086** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

## I. Trademark Application Number

74/566,101

74/614,547

74/735,974

74/283,388

75/020,423

### II. Trademark Registration Numbers

1,049,290

1,153,799

1,890,334

1,474,049

1,593,067

860,512

870,161

1,123,194

1,982,067

2,003,945

2,014,806

1,518,024

1,518,025

1,518,026

1,518,027

1,510,027

2,014,982 2,009,659

- ----

1,589,840

1,976,690

2,036,797

1,619,703

1,622,290

1,069,788

1,085,419

1,177,952

1,215,660

1,324,038

1,340,037

1,372,086

1,389,769

1,657,786

1,687,718

1,692,739

1,702,815

1,816,766

1,340,035

46140-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0087 II. Trademark Registration Numbers (Continued)

1,340,046

1,479,314

1,520,729

1,590,726

2

F-FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	ion.	Ωď	100 6000		U.S. Department of	
OMB,0651-0037	4-24-00	UU	\08,2000		Patent and Tradem TRADEMA	
	F				s-	
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and To	1/	1348955	gina	l document(s) or copy(ie	s).
Submission 1	Гуре	Conv	eyance i ype		-	
New New		☐ Ass	signment	Licen	se	
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	□ Sec	curity Agreement	E	Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	☐ Me	ger	Month D	2000 2000	
Corrective Do	cument	☐ Cha	ange of Name			
		🗷 Oth	er NOTICE OF RELEAS	SE OF SECURI	TY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	
Conveying Pa	erty(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of o	onveying p	arties attached	
. —					Execution Da	ite <u>Y</u> ear
Name IE	BJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CRE	EDIT CORF	ORATION, as Agent		3 30 20	
Formerly					]	
П	Политира 4 года — Г	1,		•		
_	J General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporat	ion	
⊔ Other				W. 11.200		
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	State of New York		f a	
Receiving Par	ty	☐ Mark	if additional names	of conveyi	ng parties attached	
Name	Congress Financial Corporati	on			]	
DBA/AKA/TA				<del></del>	7	
Composed of					]	
•	1133 Avenue of the America	s				
Address (line 1)	1133 Avenue of the America	S				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1133 Avenue of the America  New York		New York US	Α ] [	10036	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)			New York US.		10036 Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	New York City		State/C	ountry	Zip Code ecument to be recorded is a	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	New York City General Partnership		<del></del>	ountry  If do assi not	Zip Code  cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United Stat	arty is
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	New York City		State/C	ountry  If do assi not appore	Zip Code  cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic esentative is attached.	arty is tes, an
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	New York City General Partnership		State/C	ountry  If do assi not appy repr (Des	Zip Code cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic	arty is tes, an
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other	New York City General Partnership	Limited	State/C	ountry  If do assi not appreprint (Deside)	Zip Code cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a separat	arty is tes, an
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other  Citizenship/S	New York  City  General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organ	Limited	State/C Partnership	ountry  If do assi not appreprint (Deside)	Zip Code cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a separat	arty is tes, an
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/S  5/2000 DCDATES 0000	New York  City  General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organ	Limited	State/C Partnership  State of Delaware	ountry  If do assi not appreprint (Deside)	Zip Code cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a separat	arty is tes, an
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other  Citizenship/S	New York  City  General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organ	Limited	State/C Partnership  State of Delaware	ountry  If do assi not appreprint (Deside)	Zip Code cument to be recorded is a gnment and the receiving p domiciled in the United State bintment of a domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a separat	arty is tes, an

Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0089

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name	Michael Barocas, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212 661-9100 X709	
Name	Helen M. Linehan		
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169		
Address (line 4)			
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents and the state of the state	и [	
		#   4	
	including any attachments.		
• •	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either t	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  Ma  Me Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	rk if additional numbers attached	
Enter either ti Tradem	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  tark Application Number(s)  Registration	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either ti Tradem	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  Ma  Me Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number)	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either ti Tradem	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  tark Application Number(s)  Registration	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either ti	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  tark Application Number(s)  Registration	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either ti	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Ma  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number  tark Application Number(s)  Registration	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either to	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mathe Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ark Application Number(s)  Registration by Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A P	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)	
Enter either to	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mathe Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ark Application Number(s)  Registration by Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A P	ork if additional numbers attached its for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ark Application Number(s)  Thibit A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Application Number of properties involved.  The Patent Application Number of properties involved.	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s))  Registration in A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Application See Exhibit A Application Number (s)  See Exhibit A Application Number of properties involved. # 48  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh  Lumber of Prop  Tee Amount  Method of Payr Deposit Account	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Thibit A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Patential Number of properties involved.  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 48  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  The ment:  Enclosed Deposit Account	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh  Lumber of Prop  ee Amount  Method of Payr Deposit Account	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mathe Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number (s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number (s)  Registration by the Patent Number (policy in patents)  See Exhibit A Patents	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh  Lumber of Prop  ee Amount  Method of Payr Deposit Account	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number of Properties involved.  Registration by the Patent Number of Properties involved.  Registration by the Patent Number of Properties involved.  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of Properties Involved in Patents in Patent	ork if additional numbers attachers for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh  Lumber of Prop  Tee Amount  Method of Payr Deposit Account	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration libit A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Patent Number of properties involved.  Betties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 48  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  ment: Enclosed Deposit Account	ork if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration of the Patent Number of Properties involved.  Fee Exhibit A Application of Properties Involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  ment:  Enclosed Deposit Account  The by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Ye	ark if additional numbers attached in services for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh  See Exh  Lumber of Prop  The Amount  Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for payment)  Statement and Statement and Statement and Statement Sta	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration bibit A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Patential Patent Number of Properties Involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  ment: Enclosed Deposit Account Interpretation by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yesignature	ark if additional numbers attachers for the same property).  On Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration of the Patent Number of Properties involved.  Fee Exhibit A Application of Properties Involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  ment:  Enclosed Deposit Account  The by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Ye	ark if additional numbers attachers for the same property).  on Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mathe Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (ark Application Number(s)  Registration by the Patent Number of Properties involved.  # 48  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	ark if additional numbers attachers for the same property).  on Number(s)  Attached Hereto	
Enter either to Tradem See Exh See Exh Implement  Italian Account  Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for payment  Italian Account  To the best copy is a transferein.  hristopher J. Good	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mathe Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lark Application Number(s)  Registration bibit A Attached Hereto  See Exhibit A Patential Patent Number of Properties involved.  Better the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$  ment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Signature  For my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a signature and the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a signature.	ark if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).  on Number(s)  Attached Hereto	

F-FORM PTO-1619A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0090

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

#### Trademark Application Number I.

74/566,101

74/614,547

74/735,974

74/283,388

75/020,423

### Trademark Registration Numbers Π.

1,049,290

1,153,799

1,890,334

1,474,049

1,593,067

860,512

870,161

1,123,194

1,982,067

2,003,945

2,014,806

1,518,024

1,518,025

1,518,026

1,518,027

2,014,982

2,009,659

1,589,840

1,976,690

2,036,797

1,619,703

1,622,290

1,069,788 1,085,419

1,177,952

1,215,660 1,324,038

1,340,037

1,372,086

1,389,769

1,657,786

1,687,718

1,692,739

1,702,815

1,816,766

1,340,035

46140-1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0091 II. Trademark Registration Numbers (Continued)

1,340,046

1,479,314

1,520,729

1,590,726

2

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of July 9, 1997, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1997 at Reel 1606, Frame 0850 and related correction of Trademark Assignment of Security recorded July 23, 1997 at Reel 1643, Frame 0561, GRAHAM-FIELD, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation (formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation, successor in interest to IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company), as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of 3/30, 2000.

IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (f/k/a IBJ SCHRODER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, successor in interest to IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY),

as Agent

By:\_ Its:

1057708.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

## Schedule A to Notice of Release

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILED/ REGISTERED
SOK-IT-GUARD	U.S.A.	055,233 1,049,290	06/16/75 09/28/76
DIAMOND GRIP	U.S.A.	241,742 1,153,799	12/06/79 05/12/81
SUNDRY TIMES	U.S.A.	74/517,652 1,890,334	04/26/94 04/18/95
BATH BUDDY	U.S.A.	1,474,049	01/26/88
TENDER CLOUD	U.S.A.	820,278 1,593,067	08/21/89 04/24/90
KIDZ KUFF	U.S.A.	74/566,101	08/26/94
BRISTOLINE (Class 9)	U.S.A.	278,280 860,512	08/15/67 11/19/68
BRISTOLINE (Class 10)	U.S.A.	302,585 870,161	07/12/68 05/27/69
MEDI-SPHYG	U.S.A.	167,145 1,123,194	04/20/78 07/31/79
JOHN BUNN	U.S.A.	74/607,932 1,982,067	12/06/94 06/25/96
JOHN BUNN & Design	U.S.A.	74/607,936 2,003,945	12/06/94 10/01/96
NEB-U-LITE	U.S.A.	74/614,474 2,014,806	12/23/94 11/12/96
MINI-MIST	U.S.A.	74/614,547	12/23/94
TENDERAIR	U.S.A.	727,047 1,518,024	05/09/88 12/27/88
TENDER	U.S.A.	727,080 1,518,025	05/09/88 12/27/88
TENDERGEL	U.S.A.	727,114 1,518,026	05/09/88 12/27/88
TENDERFLO	U.S.A.	727,226 1,518,027	05/09/88 12/27/88

1057708.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0094

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ <u>REG. NO.</u>	FILED/ REGISTERED
GF (Stylized)	U.S.A.	74/676,627 2,014,982	. 05/16/95 10/22/96
GRAHAM-FIELD	U.S.A.	74/676,626 2,009,659	05/16/95 10/22/96
THERA-PUTTY	U.S.A.	73/819,852 1,589,840	08/15/89 04/03/90
SURE SAFE	U.S.A.	74/692,331 1,976,690	06/22/95 05/28/96
AMICO & Design	U.S.A.	75/028,073 2,036,797	12/05/95 02/11/97
MUSTANG	U.S.A.	74/735,974	09/29/95
LABTRON	U.S.A.	73/832,592 1,619,703	10/20/89 10/30/90
MICROTENS PLUS	U.S.A.	73/829,237 1,622,290	10/03/89 11/13/90
FRAC-KIT	U.S.A.	73/105,492 1,069,788	11/04/76 07/19/77
PYRAMID	U.S.A.	73/134,150 1,085,419	07/15/77 02/14/78
THOMAS EXTRICATION COLLAR	U.S.A.	73/275,693 1,177,952	08/26/80 11/17/81
CHECK MATE	U.S.A.	73/339,050 1,215,660	11/27/81 11/09/82
TEMCO	U.S.A.	73/438,964 1,324,038	08/12/83 03/12/85
T TEMCO & Design	U.S.A.	73/446,164 1,340,037	10/03/83 06/11/85
GRAFCO & Design	U.S.A.	73/465,298 1,372,086	02/13/84 11/26/85
PATIENT TECHNOLOGY INC. (Stylized)	U.S.A.	73/555,983 1,389,769	08/29/85 04/15/86
TEMCARE	U.S.A.	74/016,118 1,657,786	01/03/90 09/17/91

1057708.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0095

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ <u>REG. NO.</u>	FILED/ <u>REGISTERED</u>
BIOCARE	U.S.A.	73/806,660 1,687,718	06/14/89 05/19/92
TEMCOAT	U.S.A.	74/020,173 1,692,739	01/18/90 06/09/92
T TEMCO & Design	U.S.A.	74/110,240 1,702,815	10/29/90 07/28/92
HEALTHTEAM	U.S.A.	74/322,027 1,816,766	10/13/92 01/18/94
MEDICAL IS US	U.S.A.		
GF EXPRESS	U.S.A.		
CANE & ABLE	U.S.A.	74/283,388	06/10/92
THE QUALITY OF LIFE CONTINUES	U.S.A.	75/020,423	11/15/95
DIAMOND QUALITY & Design	U.S.A.		
TEMCO HEALTHCARE INDUSTRIES	U.S.A.	73/438,965 1,340,035	08/12/83 06/11/85
TEMCO HOME HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS	U.S.A.	73/466,147 1,340,046	02/17/84 06/11/85
TEMPORT	U.S.A.	73/639,830 1,479,314	01/15/87 03/08/88
PORTAMATE	U.S.A.	73/727,669 1,520,729	05/11/88 01/17/89
SELECT CARE	U.S.A.	73/825,594 1,590,726	09/15/89 04/10/90

# **FOREIGN TRADEMARKS**

		SERIAL NO./	FILED/
<u>MARK</u>	<b>COUNTRY</b>	REG. NO.	<u>REGISTERED</u>
ACCU-TRU	CANADA	243,111	04/11/80
MEDI-SPHYG	CANADA	242,613	04/11/80

1057708.1/LXH/25254/077 3/22/00

RECORDED: 04/03/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002276 FRAME: 0096